	FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	1011	169507		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	 Name of conveying party(ies): John Raymond Krahn Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Attached Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Sep 27, 1999 Execution Date: 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address: One River Road</u> City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> No		
	Sep 27, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/407312 Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s) Pers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: General Electric Company	4A59 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00		
	Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm.</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone			
	Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm.</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	47.00		
	Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm.</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone <u>P.O. Box 8</u> Street Address: <u>One Research Circle</u>	Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868		
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 07-0868 2301		
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868		
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 07-0868 2301		
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 2301 NOT USE THIS SPACE oing information is true and correct and any attached copy Muadda 9[27]99		
99 JS I 1	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: Nume State: NY ZIP:12 Do 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreguis a true copy of the original document. Tyler Maddry Name of Person Signing Total r 40.00 CH OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 2301 ONOT USE THIS SPACE Oing information is true and correct and any attached copy Madd Signature 9/27/99		

8/93

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-27,004
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cons	ideration, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
John Raymond Krahn	of Niskayu	na, New York
	of	
	-	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpo	of	
Material For Improved Sensitivity of Stray Field Electrodes		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Sta X executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed	tes patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com ny legal proceeding enerally do everyth	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionation ing possible to aid said Company, its
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com ny legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all division ing possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com ny legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionation ing possible to aid said Company, its
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com ny legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all division ing possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com ny legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all division ing possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper <u>Summation 27 1999 Date State of New York</u>	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com ny legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona- ning possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper <u>CMMMAGA 27 1999 Date </u> State of New York	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com hy legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f John Ray	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all division ing possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper <u>CMMMAGA 27 1997 Date State of New York</u>	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com hy legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f John Ray	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all division ing possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper <u>State of New York</u>	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com hy legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f John Ray	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all division ing possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.
★ executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com hy legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f John Ray	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona- ing possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ar continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper <u>State of New York</u>	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com hy legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f John Ray	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona- ing possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed	y and all countries, ulting from the filing s, to issue any pate assigns and agree nicate to said Com ny legal proceeding enerally do everyth patent protection f John Rays John Rays	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all division ing possible to aid said Company, its or said improvements in all countries.

RECORDED: 09/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0405